

TOWN OF MONONGAH
MARION COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
PHASE III - SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
BID TABULATION
TUESDAY, APRIL 8, 2025 AT 10:00 AM
Thrasher Project #020-10117

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	D&M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		JF Allen Co. Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			BASE BID						
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 82,350.00	\$ 82,350.00	\$ 94,775.00	\$ 94,775.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
3	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video Recording	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
4	1	LS	Temporary Bypass Pumping	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
5	450	LF	Sewer Line Cleaning	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,500.00
6	800	LF	Push Camera to Locate Existing Laterals	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00
7	1	AL	Relocation of Unknown Utilities	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	350	LF	Remove/Replace Existing Sewer w/ 6" PVC SDR-35 (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 120.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 43,750.00
9	45	LF	Remove/Replace Existing Sewer w/ 6" PVC SDR-35 (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 138.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,075.00
10	215	LF	Remove/Replace Existing Sewer w/ 6" PVC C-900 (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 130.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 27,950.00
11	215	LF	Remove/Replace Existing Sewer w/ 6" PVC C-900 (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 149.00	\$ 32,035.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 24,510.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 30,100.00
12	65	LF	Remove/Replace Existing Sewer w/ 6" PVC C-900 (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 177.00	\$ 11,505.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,375.00
13	90	LF	Remove/Replace Existing Sewer w/ 6" PVC C-900 (12'-15' Deep)	\$ 361.00	\$ 32,490.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 17,730.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00
14	15	LF	Remove/Replace Existing Sewer w/ 8" PVC C900 (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 151.00	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,025.00
15	220	LF	Remove/Replace Existing Sewer w/ 8" PVC C900 (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 156.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 36,520.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 31,900.00
16	915	LF	Install New 8" PVC C900 Gravity Sewer (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 142.00	\$ 129,930.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 120,780.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 118,950.00
17	395	LF	Install New 8" PVC C900 Gravity Sewer (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 170.00	\$ 67,150.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 63,595.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 53,325.00
18	275	LF	Install New 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 126.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 29,425.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 33,000.00
19	120	LF	Install New 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00

20	35	LF	Install New 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00
21	425	LF	Install New 6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 120.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 45,050.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 48,875.00
22	175	LF	Install New 6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 138.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 21,875.00
23	70	LF	Install New 6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 164.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00
24	15	LF	Install New 6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer (12'-15' Deep)	\$ 321.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 11,715.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	265	LF	Install New 6" PVC C900 Gravity Sewer (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 130.00	\$ 34,450.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 29,945.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 33,125.00
26	295	LF	Install New 6" PVC C900 Gravity Sewer(6'-9' Deep)	\$ 149.00	\$ 43,955.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 39,825.00
27	1,100	LF	Install New 4" PVC SDR 35 Service Lateral Piping	\$ 62.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 93,500.00
28	80	LF	Install New 6" PVC SDR 35 Service Lateral Piping	\$ 112.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
29	27	EA	Install New 48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Frame and Cover	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 87,345.00	\$ 7,796.00	\$ 210,492.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 183,600.00
30	1	EA	Install New Straddle 48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Frame and Cover	\$ 7,185.00	\$ 7,185.00	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
31	2	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Manhole	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,595.00	\$ 15,190.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
32	45	VF	Install New 48" Diameter Manhole Riser	\$ 425.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 20,340.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 16,875.00
33	70	EA	Install New Wye Service Reconnection with 4" Customer Cleanout	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 144,550.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 177,590.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 84,000.00
34	5	EA	Install New 6" Terminal Gravity Line Cleanout	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
35	7	EA	Tie New Sewer Into Existing Manhole	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 33,495.00	\$ 3,268.00	\$ 22,876.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
36	1	EA	Tie Existing Sewer Into New Manhole	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 3,268.00	\$ 3,268.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
37	4	EA	Abandon Existing Manhole	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
38	2	EA	Internal Drop Manhole Connection (2'-6')	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,213.00	\$ 4,426.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
39	17	EA	Cut and Cap Existing Sewer Line	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 1,546.00	\$ 26,282.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
40	6	EA	Test Pit	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 13,884.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
41	950	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair Without 2" Wearing Course	\$ 125.00	\$ 118,750.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 149,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 142,500.00
42	825	LF	Full Width 2" Marshall Type I Wearing Course with Roto-Milling and Pavement Markings	\$ 80.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 66,825.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 123,750.00
43	2,400	LF	Full Width 1-1/2" HMA Driveway/ Road Repair	\$ 34.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 127,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 312,000.00
44	45	LF	HMA Driveway/ Road Repair	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
45	165	LF	Concrete Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 205.00	\$ 33,825.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 40,590.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,750.00
46	60	LF	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
47	200	LF	Gravel Driveway/ Road Repair	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00

48	375	LF	Full Width Gravel Driveway / Road Repair	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00
49	1,050	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Areas	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,500.00
50	2	EA	Concrete Anchor	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,521.00	\$ 7,042.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
51	2	EA	New Pump Control Panel at Existing Lift Station, Complete	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 71,073.00	\$ 142,146.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 1,647,000.00		\$ 1,992,542.00		\$ 2,095,700.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1									
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
16	90	LF	Install New 8" PVC C900 Gravity Sewer (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 142.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,700.00
18	137	LF	Install New 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 126.00	\$ 17,262.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 14,659.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,440.00
19	87	LF	Install New 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 13,833.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,875.00
27	35	LF	Install New 4" PVC SDR 35 Service Lateral Piping	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00
29	2	EA	Install New 48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Frame and Cover	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 7,796.00	\$ 15,592.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00
30	1	EA	Install New Straddle 48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Frame and Cover	\$ 7,185.00	\$ 7,185.00	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
32	3.1	VF	Install New 48" Diameter Manhole Riser	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,317.50	\$ 452.00	\$ 1,401.20	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,162.50
33	3	EA	Install New Wye Service Reconnection with 4" Customer Cleanout	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 7,611.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
35	1	EA	Tie New Sewer Into Existing Manhole	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 3,268.00	\$ 3,268.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
39	1	EA	Cut and Cap Existing Sewer Line	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,546.00	\$ 1,546.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
40	1	EA	Test Pit	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
43	210	LF	Full Width 1-1/2" HMA Driveway/ Road Repair	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 27,300.00
49	100	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Areas	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
50	2	EA	Concrete Anchor	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,521.00	\$ 7,042.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
			TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1		\$ 84,634.50		\$ 101,932.20		\$ 108,852.50
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2									
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
51	2	EA	New Pump Control Panel at Existing Lift Station, Complete	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 71,073.00	\$ 142,146.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
			TOTALDEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2		\$ 32,000.00		\$ 142,146.00		\$ 150,000.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #3									
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
10	76	LF	Remove/Replace Existing Sewer w/ 6" PVC C-900 (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,880.00
11	140	LF	Remove/Replace Existing Sewer w/ 6" PVC C-900 (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 149.00	\$ 20,860.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 19,600.00
12	64	LF	Remove/Replace Existing Sewer w/ 6" PVC C-900 (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 177.00	\$ 11,328.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 9,088.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,200.00
13	90	LF	Remove/Replace Existing Sewer w/ 6" PVC C-900 (12'-15' Deep)	\$ 361.00	\$ 32,490.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 17,730.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00
27	65	LF	Install New 4" PVC SDR 35 Service Lateral Piping	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,525.00
29	1	EA	Install New 48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Frame and Cover	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 7,796.00	\$ 7,796.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
31	1	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Manhole	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 7,595.00	\$ 7,595.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
32	3	VF	Install New 48" Diameter Manhole Riser	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 1,446.40	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,200.00
33	7	EA	Install New Wye Service Reconnection with 4" Customer Cleanout	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 14,455.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 17,759.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
34	1	EA	Install New 6" Terminal Gravity Line Cleanout	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
43	390	LF	Full Width 1-1/2" HMA Driveway/ Road Repair	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 20,670.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 50,700.00
45	80	LF	Concrete Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 205.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00
47	90	LF	Gravel Driveway/ Road Repair	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00
49	45	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Areas	\$ 6.50	\$ 292.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00
			TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #3		\$ 136,620.50		\$ 135,804.40		\$ 156,605.00

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

